	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	S&H Form: (2/0° U.S. DEPARTMENT		
		TESSTER FORM COVER SHEET	OF COMMERCE		
			Patent and Trademark Office		
	e2001 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc	ments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				
	Shigeaki SUGANUMA				
	Michio HORIUCHI Misa WATANABE				
	Ryo FUKASAWA	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE T			
	·	i hereby certify that this corresponder mitted via facsimile to: Commissioner	for Patents.		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	g party(ies): R0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231 on May 12	3-1450 .20 <sup>25</sup>		
	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTR	STAAS & HALSEY	,.20		
	80, Oshimada-machi	Dy: 17 20	207		
	Nagano-shi, Nagano 381-2287	, Japan Date May 12 25			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	<i>~</i>			
J.	Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
<b>5</b>	X Other: Record to corre	ct the execution date on the Assignment document o	reviously recorded at		
Reel C	Execution Date(s): November:	execution date is November 27, 2003.			
	Execution Date(s). November 2	27,_2003			
4.	Application number(s) or patent				
		together with a new application:			
	<ul><li>(a) The execution date(s) of</li><li>(b) The title is:</li></ul>	of the application is/are:			
	OR				
	☐ This document is being filed	after filing of the application:			
		s). <u>10/732,233</u> , filed <u>December 11, 2003</u> ; or			
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.	•			
5.	Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence concerning document should by	oe mailed:		
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 300,1140			
	Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suit	to 700			
	Washington, D.C. 20005	te / 00			
_					
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignmen	nt)		
	Enclosed	•	icj		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
₿.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)				
<b>-</b> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paving by deposit account)	iis Deposit Account)		
		J 7 J 3 13 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1			
		M			
H J S	taas, Reg. No. 22.010	11/15ha h	16 11 2002		
	of Person Signing	Signature Date	11 m m		
	<b>55</b>		•		
		Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet: 7		
		A THAT AME THIS SLUAP			

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

**PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0610** 

700179047

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2001 Stees & Halsey LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8

## 202 434 1501

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.,				
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(cs))		Nagano-shi, Nagano 38	31-2287, <i>J</i> apan	100	
				<u>.                                    </u>	
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receitransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, to desclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass the invention entitled	signs and	
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on	cation PCT/JP / even date herewith or, if not so execu-	and/or for which application for Lette	ers Patent	
(Insert date of execution of application,	(a) executed on				
if not concurrent)	Serial No/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	đ	
-	Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), a ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and desproducing evidence.	nation application based thereon, for g any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and pronce, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, pro-	d on said application and any continuation, the full term or terms for which the said Le hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of sable or expedient, for securing, maintaining secution of said application(s) and the issua use proceeding, and in any litigation or othe include but not be limited to executing all poxiding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	etters : aid ; and ince of er legal	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigued inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Sligeaki Subanuma. (SIGNATURE)	Shigeaki Suganuma (TYPE NAME)	Novemer 27, 2003		
	2 fielin Hormel	Michie Horiuchi	November 27, 2003		
	3) Missi Wistanabe (SIGNATURE)	Misa Watanabe (TYPE NAME)	November 27, 2003		
	ay Ryo Fukasawa (SIGNATURE)	Ryo Fukasawa (TYPE NAME)	November 27, 2003		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	DATE		

**PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0612** 

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005**